
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Travel budget representatives within the HALRIC consortium 
The representatives for each organization responsible for handling inquiries regarding travelling are 

listed below and please contact both representatives, if there are two. If your organization does not 

have a representative in the list yet, then contact HALRIC Head of project operations Maria Sundh at 

ms@mva.org.  

HALRIC travel budget representatives: 

Organization Representative 1 Representative 2 

Aarhus University Anne Cathrine Lund Petersen 
(aclp@au.dk)  

 

City of Hamburg Sarah Marshall-Bensch 
sarah.marshall-
bensch@bwfgb.hamburg.de  

 

DESY T.D  

DTU Anders Bjorholm Dahl 
(abda@dtu.dk)  

Mette Joy Tew  
(mete@dtu.dk)  

EMBL T.D  

ESS T.D  

European XFEL Robert Feidenhans'l 
(robert.feidenhansl@xfel.eu)  

Deike Pahl  
(deike.pahl@xfel.eu)  

Hamburg Universität   

Lund University Kajsa M Paulsson 
(kajsa_m.paulsson@med.lu.se) 

Michaela Rydahl 
(michaela.rydahl@med.lu.se) 

Malmö University Tautgirdas Ruzgas 
(tautgirdas.ruzgas@mau.se)  

Lei Shen  
(lei.shen@mau.se)  

MAX IV Marjolein Thunnissen 
(marjolein.thunnissen@maxiv.lu.se)  

Aleksandra Zawierucha 
(aleksandra.zawierucha@maxiv.lu.se) 

Medicon Village 
Innovation 

Petter Hartman 
(petter.hartman@mediconvillage.se) 

 

Region Hovedstaden Jakob Dissing Øster 
jakob.oester@regionh.dk  

 

Skåne University 
Hospital 

Sofia Moberg 
(Sofia.Moberg@skane.se) 

Stina Bladh Jonasson 
(Stina.BladhJonasson@skane.se)  

University of 
Copenhagen 

Michael Gajhede  
(mig@sund.ku.dk) 

Andreas Christian Krogh Holm 
(andreas.holm@sund.ku.dk) 

University of Oslo Nikolina Sekulic 
(nikolina.sekulic@ncmm.uio.no)  

Mette Kvernland 
(mette.kvernland@ncmm.uio.no) 

Universitätsklinikum 
Hamburg-Eppendorf 

T.D  
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